# 506417401 12/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6464158

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
ATI TECHNOLOGIES U	JLC		10/09/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	FULLBRITE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC			
Street Address:	121 W. LONG LAKE ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 300			
City:	BLOOMFIEL	BLOOMFIELD HILLS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48304			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2		-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 812		-	-	
Patent Number:	8847	383	]	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
		)353-4251		
	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	•	380595		
		i@devlinlawfirm.com		
<b>Correspondent Name:</b>	JENI	NFER PICINI		
Address Line 1:		1526 GILPIN AVE.		
Address Line 4:	WILN	MINGTON, DELAWARE 19806		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER PICINI		
SIGNATURE:		/Jennifer Picini/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2020		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment ATI- source=Assignment ATI-				

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent that ATI Technologies ULC, a corporation of the province of Alberta, Canada and an indirect, wholly-owned subsidiary of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. ("Assignor") owns, controls or otherwise possesses any rights, title, or interest to the patents listed in Exhibit 1 (collectively "Patents"), Assignor hereby assigns, quitclaims, transfers, and conveys unto Fullbrite Capital Partners, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignee"), any and all such rights, title, or interest, such that all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all Patents is assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that some of the Patent Rights may be currently expired or abandoned. Assignor and Assignee further acknowledge that Assignor may not own any interest in any of the Patents.

In addition, to the extent Assignor owns, controls or otherwise possesses any rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent, Assignor agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successor and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at

### ATI Technologies ULC

By: Mond Name: Kerne ONER Title: Maril (Signature must be notarized)

Before me, <u></u>	<u>rda lan Erika</u>
Notary Public at	Teronto, Ontain, Carada
Date: <u>)c</u> ł	<u>9.20.26 20.2</u> 3.25

PATENT REEL: 054723 FRAME: 0368

김 김 씨는 유민이 좋다.

### Exhibit 1

# to Assignment of Patent Rights

	Patent Number		
	US8847383		
	US8120170		
	EP2084739		
	GB2084739		
1	DE602007053484.4		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054723 FRAME: 0369

**RECORDED: 12/22/2020**